General Construction

CONTRACTOR: Milburn Flooring

Change Order Log

Engineer: Eisenbach Ruhnke Engineering
Print Date: 9/30/2024

NYSED Part
NYSED Part Two
Change Order [Twe As B: Relationship to [NYSED Part Two C: Basis of Need Category NYSED Part Two D: Description Froposad Hogatistsd
Proposal (COP) Requested Amount Amount
By: Project Scope
After award of a contract and not included in the Labor & material cost to prep, patch
contract, the Administration request the Cafeteria and paint the Cafeteria walls and door
COP-A e o sepe: walls and doors be painted to enhance the new Oumer frames at School 8. $ 12454500 8 12,454.50
o installed fiooring.
After award of a contract and not included in the Labor & material cost to prep, palch
contract, the Administration request the Classroom 13 and paint Classroom 13 walls, doors,
COFS Qe RS walls, cubbies and lockers be painted to enhance the cubbies and lockers at School 8. $ 7015000 8 701500
new Installed flooring. Owner
Additional scope of In order to remove the existing asbestos cove base Labor & material cost to prep and Infill
s around the entire perimeter of the classroom sections damage plaster wall base with
copo e w;t;'w‘;r:':am of the backup wall material got damaged and new Hnforesamn concrete and bonding agent to recelve i b Lpsees
proj "_|cement patch work was required. new cove base material. L
After award of a contract and not included in the Cost to supply City of Yonkers and
COP-D Owner Added scops. contract, it was recommend the Contractor provide a Owner YPS a Labor & Material bond for the $ 2,548.00| $ 2,548.00
Labor & Material Bond. project.
Total Change Orders | § 23,553.75
Contract Allowance | $  15,000.00
Balance of Allowance | §  (8,553.75)
Change Order 1 Amount | $ 8,553.75
Original Contract Amount | $ 184,530.00
Revised Contract Amount | $ 193,083.75
Engineer: Jack Eisepbach Eisenbach & Ruhnke Engineering, P.C.

By Yonkers Public Schools:

Contractor:

(Slgnat?f

Lee Pavone

(Print)

ey

(Signature)

Jason Brody

(Print)

lof1l

(Company Name)

9/30/202¢/

(Dafe)

Senior Mechanical Engineer

(Job Title)

7/3§/2a 29

(Date)’

Milbum Flooring

(Company Name)

9/2v /a4

(Date)



